3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| PRELIMINARY 50072016 |MEH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED 2062016 | MEH | CT
2836470-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE] 2119957 -1 - 8-2836470-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
S - - - - - - - - | | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
2836470-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LATCH PLATE . . . . : : . , ,
Zﬁk PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-3 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 A 1 w w w SEETIE RETAINER INSULATION DIAL 1
28364706 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATE&W?AT - : ) : ) ; ] i 2 | 2 | - 27168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 240
. B B - - - - - - - - | 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
2836470-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - : | | - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2836470-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - : | | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - - - 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
- | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - | 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 143
- - - - | 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] 2119799~ HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - |REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE 12 29 mm [.090] F - | | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
INSUL [3.81 mm [.150] F - | | | | 2217068~ BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
- | | | | 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1291
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () : :
408-10389 | | | | 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS & M4 128
- | | | | 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M4 X 12.0 127
- | | | | 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
- 2l 2 1 2 ]2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 122
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - - |REF|REF| - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE AT 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
5 05-5.82 mm [.199- 229 INJ 2 33-3.10 wm [.092- 122 INJ - W W W 23238-1 [NSERT, COUPLING 101
TERMINAL NONE ] ] - 2l 2 1 2 ]2 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS,6 M3 X 16 95
appl 1eaTonEd A R B 2168083-6 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED
Aﬁlﬁgﬁ - | - - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL G.M.G. TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G.M.G. TERMINAL - 2 202 | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
23036791 30053.52.021 2303679-2 3005352001 - | - | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
6\ - 3 - 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
- 2l 2 1 2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
- | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
P } [ - - - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE @9 Ei} CRIMP HEIGHTZﬁﬁ CRIMP HEIGHT *WARNTING - - - - 1 ST e =
SI/E T mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING :
18 NG | 58+/-0 05 [ 062+/- 002] 5 0 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO N I I R 18023-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0 75mm? U 55470 05 [ 0614/ 0021 5 1 | LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
20 AW OR 0.50mm2 | 1 47+/-0 05 {_058+/- 002] 7] BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - [ - P P 2119370- 1 [RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- | | | | 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, : :
- | - | | 2119645-1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | - | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ 1] -] 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
6\ - | | | | 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
- | - | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁl Aﬁl - 2l 2 12 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE - 1 | | | 21613281 TEX HEAD. TLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG 3
Zﬁl UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED : :
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S - | | | | 2-1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION . | | | | 2-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS - T o T 5816 SPRING  COMPRESSION >
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, :
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR - | | | | 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF - | | | | 690797 -8 DRAG  STOCK 05
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER : TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-72836470-4 CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, - | | | | 13209281 STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836470-5 %8§§%§ﬁ16¥$5N§E8DSQQSLIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE - | | | w 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 21
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ 4 A A A 1-180728-7 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 20
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. bt 1-2119533-1 | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 zf: - | | | | 4-853720-9 |BLADE, SLUG 15
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. - | | | | 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER e
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N P gt 20853721°8  [BLADE, SLUG 10
A \| - | | | | 3-1803012-7 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY . . . : - -
e ety | 1 1 1 1-1633782-3 |FENCE _2%37 | | | | | | 1-1803010-6 |ANVIL, SPCEIAL, COMBINATION 8
- - 1 - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - - - - - - - 7
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - | - 1 1 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - - - - - - 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . - . . - - - - - - - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. W LR PUSH HOD, AIR FEED _255@ 0
- - - - 1 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - 1 | | | 2380091 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - - - - 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N\ | | | | 9-1803017-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
z/\: WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - | - | | SEENEL SN PN _2117 . | | | | 100888 ¢ SPACER, CRIMPER ’
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4 22 - | - 1 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N | | | | | 2-1803015-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
i i i i i [TEM . . . . . [TEM
ZALWRMMMLLUBMCAMISREMWMHWED 17 -711]-6]-51]-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 170 -71-61]-5|-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
N e e e e R T 130CT20T6 —> TE Connectivit
M. HERR ) onnec Y
CHTK LAl 130CT20716 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 130CT2016 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON e o Jeeon Side feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2836470 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

LoC DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

DESCRIPTION

66 [

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. —

@ COPYRIGHT 2016

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED
FRONT HOLES

AT

CAM POSITION 2

30mm STROKE

—=— ()

FEED TRACK POSITION

REF

GUIDE BY TERMINAL WIRE STOP
e o 130CT20T6 G— TE Connectivii
J M. HERR — J
@“ N CHTK o 130CT2016 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 130CT2016 |name
II %x Wi{g,%x PJ Wi I (: \/ E:{% ES I <j>%J m [ ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
@ ‘O E\[g i: PRODEJCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ cq % or
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DO e
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836470
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e A
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
SACTETIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2836470-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE] 21199511 - 8-2836470-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
NEE | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
SMART APPLICATOR 216132601 - 8-283641710-4 - - - _ 0 _ 2168400-6 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
) ) ) ) ) ) ) : - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
2-2836470-5 A "INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE i [ c119740-¢ | TAG, [DENTIFICATION JERe
/A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - [ 1901094-3 | SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
2-2836470-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1-2836470-7 A CRIMPTOOLING KT ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) H N 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
Nl - | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
CRIMP ST17F ey : | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) :1 44
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F - | | 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 143
TNSUL 13 81 mm T 1507 = : | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
: | | | 21196501 RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’ ’
20610380 L1 AN - L 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- -] 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVYD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- -] 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
: REF| - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: | : 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL DATA: G.M.G. TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 22170681 BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1130
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2. 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE _ ! ! ! c030758-3 TUBING, POLYURETHANE 152
: | | | 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 '
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : ’ :
e T = e D : | | | 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0  |127
‘ e o o ‘ SRS - R 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
XEEMM%ION 2 2 |2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1122
SPECIFICATION A REFT T2 Ts0ai I IFEED FINGER ASSEHBLY SF 1T
TERMINALS APPLIED A0\ AN - [0 [0 [T | 2119955-1 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL G M.G. TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G M.G. TERMINAL ] | ! | c3238- | INSERT, COUPLING _ 101
2303679 | 30053.52 001 230367192 3005352001 ~ e e e | 172768083-3 |SCR, ST HD CAP, RoftS, M3 X 16 99
: | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
: | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER &7
: | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
i - YR TSR : | - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
=B -2 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E T mm [ INCH] ﬁ REFERENCE SETTING B .
| | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
18 AWG 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.0 N - | 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
~ Awg‘;§m226o : 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 6.4 ‘ ol 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
oJdmme | 1. 47+4/-°0.05 [.058+/-.00¢2] L S WARNTNG - -] -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO . } *325522593 gégbsm[} — jg
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 5079383-7  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25] 4
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING I R R 21196451 |DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 4C
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, -] 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
8 : | | | 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
L] -2 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
: | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
: | | | 2-1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Aﬁl THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE - | | | c-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED 2|2 ccedl-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
1fl CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S - | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION - 1 1 1 590797 8 SRAG. STOCK o E
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWFVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS :
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, - | | | 1320928~ 1 STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR - | | | 980371 -4 SCR_SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
A PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ’ : :

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE - 1 1 1 3-690712-5 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 27
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, ) | | | 2168083-2  |SCR_ SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8 0 2N
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836470-4 LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE : : :

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836470-5 CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. S I B R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | Locll9935-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE PEED =
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS . (N N I R O 4-803120-9 |BLADE, SLUG [
: | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER (I
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, NEE | | | 2-853721-8 |BLADE, SLUG 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 NEE 1 1 1 371803012-7 |PLATE. REAR SHEAR 3
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N\l | | | 1-1803010-6 |ANVIL, SPCEIAL, COMBINATION &
A\ o 7
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY :
S S - | | | 1-1633782-3 |FENCE 267 - - - - o
Lfl : | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] - -] - - - 5
gg;yﬁcigég%WA§E§§EEP§EE§EJJIQSEWﬁ;&gggYSEQ&}@§T§S§P WEENBQHE - -] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | 238009 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl : | | | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. : | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N | | | 2-1803015-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
AN TeruinaL LusRiCANT 15 ReCOMMENDED. -77|-27|-25[-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77|-27|-25[-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
r30CTZ0TS — TE Commectini
M. HERR G Y
CHTK LAl 130CT2016 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 130CT2016 |NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:283647O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e A
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPE
PNEUMATIC

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(0)rer
o | I >

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

—= ()

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL WIRE STOP

T R TR e B e o 130012076 =S e
Cﬁ LAl 130CT2016 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 130CT2016 |NaME ‘
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2836470
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



